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St Mary & St Mina’s Coptic Orthodox College

4-5 Alexandra Parade, Rockdale NSW 2216 (Secondary Campus)
339 - 377 Forest Road, Bexley NSW 2207 (Primary Campus)

““In Whom are hidden all the treasures of Wisdom and Knowledge”
(Colossians 2:3)

Fees Information 2018

(Fees payable over 3 terms)
Bond refundable after 1 full term written notice (10 weeks before withdrawal of your child)

e Fees Schedule 2018

Fees Activities Total
Kindy $2,000 $600 $2,600
Year 1 $2,180 $600 $2,780
Year 2 $2,230 $600 $2,830
Year 3 $2,430 $890 $3,320
Year 4 $2,440 $940 $3,380
Year 5 $2,600 $1,360 $3,960
Year 6 $2,600 $1,445 $4,045
Year 7 $2,879 $1,550 $4,429
Year 8 $3,145 $1,418 $4,563
Year 9 $3,139 $1,450 $4,589
Year 10 $3,460 $1,242 $4,702
Year 11 $4,000 $1,232 $5,232
Year 12 $4,000 $1,184 $5,184

e Family Discount Policy

To assist families with more than one child, the generous discounts will continue as below:

Number of children at school Discount for each child
1 Full fees (No discount)

2 20% off tuition fees only
3 35% off tuition fees only
4 or more 100% off tuition fees only

e Term payments due dates:

1% term payment is due by Friday 16" of February 2018
2" term payment is due by Friday 11t of May 2018
3" term payment is due by Friday the 3" of August 2018

Payment options: At St Mary and St Mina’s Coptic Orthodox College we offer two types of payment
options unless a special arrangement is made with the office.

1) Full payment: A one off payment at the start of the year, will entitle you to a 3% discount [tuition
fees only] if paid by the due date (16" February 2018).
2) Term payment: three payments, that are due in the second week of each term.
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School Fees Payment methods:
To pay the school fees by bank transfer, please pay directly to the account below:

Bank: Commonwealth Bank Australia

BSB: 062-199

Account Number: 10174321

Account Name: St Mary and St Mina’s Coptic Orthodox College

School Building Fund Donations:
To make a tax-deductible donation to our College Building Fund, please pay directly to the account below:

Bank: Commonwealth Bank Australia

BSB: 062-199

Account Number: 10323446

Account Name: St Mary and St Mina’s Coptic Orthodox College Building Fund

You may pay by Cash, Cheque, Visa Card, Master Card and EFTPOS (No surcharge for credit card, Visa card or Eftpos)

I
VISA @m
pos

Questions & Answers Regarding School Fees

1. How much should I pay for Term One?
When you receive the school fees invoice you divide your total invoice by 3
E.g. If your total school fees invoice is $6,600; your payable amount per each term is $2,200

2. Does the school accept payment by credit card over the phone?
Yes. The school accepts credit card payment with no surcharge.

3. Does the school offer fees payment plan?
Yes. Please contact our accounts department so we can arrange for a fee payment plan. Full fees must be
paid by 31/10/2018

4. Does the school consider finance hardship?
Yes. Please contact our school reception and we will arrange a meeting for you with the Head of College.

5. What is the requirement to receive a finance hardship review?

You must fill out the Financial Questionnaire Form before you come to discuss your needs. Due date for
submitting the Financial Questionnaire form is Friday 09/02/2018. Discount not guaranteed!

Important Dates Regarding School Fees Payments

Term 1-2018 Term 2 - 2017 Term 3 — 2017
Due Date: 16/02/2018 Due Date: 11/05/2018 Due Date: 03/08/2018
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